501777978 01/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher K. HESS	01/05/2012
Daniel J. LIN	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oomble, Inc.	
Street Address:	240 Lombard Street #839	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7716281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (713)623-4846

 Phone:
 713-623-4844

Email: jcardenas@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patterson & Sheridan, LLP Address Line 1: 3040 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056-6582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIN 0008USP2 (JAC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick D. Kim

Total Attachments: 2

source=LIN_0008USP2_EASGN#page1.tif source=LIN_0008USP2_EASGN#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 027491 FRAME: 0580

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and effective as of January 5, 2012 ("Effective Date") by and between Oomble, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 240 Lombard Street #839, San Francisco, CA 94111 ("Assignee") and Christopher K. Hess, an individual residing at 206 Miller Avenue, Mill Valley, CA 94941, and Daniel J. Lin, an individual residing at 240 Lombard Street #839, San Francisco, CA 94111 (collectively, "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have jointly created and own a certain invention (or inventions) for which United States patent number 7,716,281 entitled "Method and System for Transferring from the Web to Mobile Devices" was granted on May 11, 2010 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and each of the Assignors wishes to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the Assignors does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign, to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, his entire right, title and interest, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, in and to (i) any and all inventions described in the Patent; (ii) the Patent; and (iii) any and all patent applications or patents which are based in whole or in part upon or claim priority to the Patent (including but not limited to any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, renewals, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and all other rights, together with all priority rights, under any existing or future international patent conventions, unions, agreements, acts or treaties).

Each of the Assignors agree, upon request by and at the expense of Assignee (or its successors, assigns or legal representatives), to: (i) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and any other papers; (ii) testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; (iii) take any action; and (iv) otherwise fully cooperate with Assignee; in connection with perfecting Assignee's title, or securing, maintaining and enforcing Assignee's rights, under this Assignment.

Each Assignor represents and warrants that (i) no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement inconsistent with the rights and property herein conveyed to Assignee has been made or shall be made by such Assignor and (ii) Assignor has the full right to assign all of his interests in the Patent as conveyed herein.

Assignors hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patent to Assignee as assignee of Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, and to issue to Assignee all patents and other items referred to above which may issue with respect to the Patent, in accordance with this Assignment.

* * * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS	ASSIGNEE
Christopher K. Hess	Oomble, Inc.
By: Chable Va	By: TLL
	Daniel J. Lin
	Chief Executive Officer
Daniel J. Lin	
By: Quality	

RECORDED: 01/06/2012